PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Eamon Brady	01/10/2011
Mahmood Razavi	01/07/2011
David Vale	01/10/2011
John O'Shaughnessy	01/18/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEURAVI LIMITED
Street Address:	PARKMORE WEST BUSINESS PARK
City:	GALAWAY
State/Country:	IRELAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12737527

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)393-5350

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-638-6666
Email: patent@jhip.com
Correspondent Name: JOHN C. HOLMAN

Address Line 1: JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC
Address Line 2: 400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P72644US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John C. Holman

Total Attachments: 2

source=p72644us1_20110518150335#page1.tif source=p72644us1_20110518150335#page2.tif OP \$40.00 12.

PATENT REEL: 026300 FRAME: 0995

UNIT	ED STATES OF AMERIC	A - ASS	SIGNMENT				
(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1) BF	RADY, Eamon				
		(2) RA	AZAVI, Mahmood				***************************************
		(3) VA	LE, David		***************************************		
		· ·	SHAUGHNESSY, John				and
		(5)				*	
		to	In consideration of the sum of on each of the undersigned, the re dersigned hereby assigns, trans	eceipt and sufficier	ncy of which are her		
(6)	Insert <u>Name</u> of Assignee	(6) Ne	euravi Limited				
(7)	Insert <u>Address</u> of Assignee	(7) of	Parkmore West Business P	ırk, Galway, İrelai	nd		
(8)	Insert Legal Entity and State or	(8) a	An Irish company		of Ireland	d	
	Country (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan)	tin.	ereinafter designated as the Assi ritories, dependencies and poss			for the United	States, its
(9)	Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or						
	Foreign Application Number	"C	lot capture systems and asso	lated methods" (PCT/IE2009/000051	 }	
(10)	Insert <u>Date</u> of signing of Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known	(10) Sa	which the undersigned has (ha lid application having been exect rial No.	ve) executed an a	uary 20, 80	I in the United	States of assigned)
or any c	The undersigned agree(s) to e to execute separate assignments The undersigned agree(s) to continuing or divisional applications terference.	in connect execute all thereof and	ion with such applications as the papers necessary in connection to cooperate with the Assignee in	Assignee may den with any interferent nevery way possible	em necessary or exp ence which may be o le in obtaining eviden	pedient. declared conce ce and going fo	erning this orward with
provinic	 The undersigned agree(s) to e ons of the International Union for Pr 				nay be necessary in o	connection with	h claims or
provisic	4) The undersigned agree(s) to				a grant of a valid Ur	nited States pa	tent to the
Assign				V-1			
hereby execute	The undersigned hereby autho States resulting from this application covenants that he has (they have) a any agreement in conflict herewith Assignor hereby further assign	or any conf full right to d n. s to Assigne	inuing or divisional applications to convey the entire interest herein se all claims and causes of action	nereof to the said As assigned, and that for infringement of t	ssignee, as Assignee he has (they have) n	of the entire in not executed, a	terest, and and will not
•	sue for, and collect damages for, a 7) The undersigned hereby grant the power to insert on this assignment	(s) the law	firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC	, 400 Seventh Str			the United
States	Patent and Trademark Office for re	cordation o	f this document.	-			
ļ	n witness whereof, executed by the	undersign	ed on the date(s) opposite the	idersigned name(s	š).		
Date	10 Jan 2011 Nam	e of Invent	or BRADY, Eamon	man B			_(SEAL)
Dute		10 07 11110111	typed name			signature	_ (01.71.)
Date	Nan	e of Invent					_(SEAL)
Date	10 - Em - 2011 Nam	e of Invent	***************************************	Doe		signature	_(SEAL)
Data	to Jolyou Nam	e of Invent	typed name or O'SHAUGHNESSY, John	STI	\sim	signature	(CEAL)
Date	10 ADI JOIT MAIL	ie oi invein	typed name	P17	14	signature	_ (SEAL)
Date	Nam	e of Invent					(SEAL)
	This assignment should preferably	/ he sinned	typed name before a United States Consul i	f signed abroad o	r a Notani Public If d	signature omestically sig	aned If
not, the	n the execution by the inventor(s) s			-		omestically sig	grica. II
Ad	ditional inventor's names and signa	itures	Witness 244	ela MAGGE	ec		
งก	a separate sheet.		Witness /// (The		•	
						/	
PROFES THE JES 400 SEV	FICES OF DBSON HOLMAN SSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY CON NIFER BUILDING /ENTH STREET, N.W. NGTON, D.C. 20004 (Copying without deletions permitte			•			

PATENT REEL: 026300 FRAME: 0996

UNIT	ED STATES OF AMERI	ICA - AS	ASSIGNMENT				
(1-5)	Insert Neme(s) of Inventors	(1)	BRADY, Eamon				
		(2)	RAZAVI, Mahmood				
		(3)	VALE, David				
			O'SHAUGHNESSY, John	and			
		(5)					
		•	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considers to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowled undersigned hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to	ations paid dged, the			
(6)	Insert <u>Name</u> of Assignee	(6)	Neuravi Limited	61949pmmmmmmmmy			
(7)	Insert Address of Assignee	(7)	of Parkmore West Business Park, Galway, Ireland				
(8)	Insert Legal Entity and State	pr (8)	a An Irish company of Ireland				
(**)	Insert <u>Legal Entity</u> and <u>State of</u> <u>Country</u> (e.g., a corporation of cilizen of Japan)		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as				
(9)	Insert Identification of Invention		A STATE OF THE STA				
	such as Title, Case Number Foreign Application Number	OF	"Clot capture systems and associated methods" (PCT/IE2009/000051)				
	(for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United				
(10)	Insert <u>Date</u> of signing Application, or filing date as Serial No., if known	of (10) nd	Said application having been executed/filed on January 20, 2011 (and assigned) Serial No.				
or any or such in provision. Assign United hereby execut. right to 20004.	2) The undersigned agree(s) continuing or divisional application terference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to one of the international Union for 4) The undersigned agree(s) to es. 5) The undersigned hereby autoparties resulting from this applicate covenants that he has (they have any agreement in conflict hereby 6) Assignor hereby further assigned for, and collect damages for 7) The undersigned hereby one of 7) The undersigned hereby one continuing the series of the series	to execute as thereof as Protection to perform thorize(s) a tion or any ce) full right with. Igns to Assign, any and ant(s) the is a performant any full right armont	nnection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient, ite all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared conditioned to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going for all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with on of Industrial Property or similar agreements. In all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States pay and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Pay continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire into convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, assignee all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, in a did acts of past and future infringement. It is assigned to the patent rights assigned herein, in a did acts of past and future infringement. It is assigned to the patent rights assigned herein, in a law firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. by further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the following the patent.	neward with the claims or stents of the sterest, and and will not cluding the			
	In witness whereof, executed by	the unders	ersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).				
				10000			
Date	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	lame of Inv		_ (SEAL)			
Date	1/	lama of lev	typed name signature	(SEAL)			
Date	4///////	ianie oi inv	typed name signature	(,,			
Date	N	lame of Inv		(SEAL)			
54.0	***************************************		typed name signature	_ ' '			
Date	N	lame of inv	Inventor O'SHAUGHNESSY, John	_ (SEAL)			
			typed name signature				
Date	A	lame of Inv		(SEAL)			
			typed namo signature				
not, the	This assignment should prefer on the execution by the inventor(ably be sig s) should b	signed before a United States Consul if signed abroad, or a Notary Public if domestically side be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here:	igned. If			
A	dditional inventor's names and si	ignatures	s Witness Chry Mylat				
- L	a separate sheet.						
			Witness 200 DRENNY				
LAWO	FICES OF						

JACOBSON HOLMAN

PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY THE JENIFER BUILDING 400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W.
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004
JH 5/01 (Copying without deletions permitted)

PATENT REEL: 026300 FRAME: 0997

RECORDED: 05/18/2011